

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 888/2006

D.R. GOVINDARAJ (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G. GOPALAKRISHNA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 31/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Appellant(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
for Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR(NP)For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Amandeep Bawa, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that they would like to probe the possibility of a settlement through mediation.

At their request, they are relegated to the High Court Mediation Centre at Bangalore. Parties shall appear before the Mediation Centre on 25.08.2014 at 2.00 p.m.

List after the receipt of the report from the Mediation

Signature Not Verified
Centre.Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2014.08.01

18:16:14 IST

Reason:

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar