

LISTING ON 4.8.2015

COURT NO.

ITEM NO. 103

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 888 OF 2006

D.R.Govindaraj (D) by Lrs. ...Appellant

-VERSUS-

G.Gopalkrishna ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.7.2014 with an office report dated 5.3.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

"Learned counsel for the parties state that they would like to probe the possibility of a settlement through mediation.

At their request, they are relegated to the High Court Mediation Centre at Bangalore. Parties shall appear before the Mediation Centre on 25.8.2014 at 2.00 p.m. List after the receipt of the report from the Mediation Centre.

It is submitted that Bangalore Mediation Centre has sent a letter dated 28.11.2014 alongwith Mediation report (Copy enclosed) stating therein that the case could not be resolved and the mediation failed.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Ms. Anjana Chandrasekhar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul P. Dave, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR