

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 888/2006

D.R. GOVINDARAJ (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G. GOPALAKRISHNA  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Appellant(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.G. Raghavan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Tejas, Adv.  
Mr. Amandeep Bawa, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties at length, we call for the records from the court below.

Let the lower court record be called for by special messenger within two weeks.

After the receipt of the record, the matter shall be placed for fixing the date for hearing.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master