

LISTING ON 20.11.2015 (Supple)

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 888 OF 2006

D.R.Govindaraj (D) by Lrs. ...Appellant

-VERSUS-

G.Gopalkrishna ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

"We have heard learned counsel for the parties at length, we call for the records from the court below.

Let the lower court record be called for by special messenger within two weeks.

After the receipt of the record, the matter shall be placed for fixing the date for hearing."

It is submitted that original record in the appeal above mentioned has been received from the High Court for ready reference of this Hon'ble Court.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Ms. Anjana Chandrasekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul P. Dave, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR