

* ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 888/2006

D.R. GOVINDARAJ (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G. GOPALAKRISHNA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 20/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Amandeep Bawa, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The original records have been received from the High Court.
The parties are given liberty to peruse the records.

Let the matter be listed in the month of January, 2016.

It is made clear that before the date fixed, the parties shall inspect the records.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.11.20
16:51:45 IST
Reason: