

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal

No(s). 888/2006

D.R. GOVINDARAJ (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G. GOPALAKRISHNA
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, the Ld. Counsel for the appellant
has inspected the original record, in terms of the order of
the Hon'ble Court dated 20.11.2015 but respondent has
not inspected the same nor anybody appears on behalf of
the respondent today.

As such, Registry to process the matter for being listed
before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

(PAWAN DEV KOTW

AL)
Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.05.11

Registrar

12:14:36 IST
Reason: