

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 888/2006

D.R. GOVINDARAJ (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G. GOPALAKRISHNA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Amandeep Bawa, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the sole respondent seeking adjournment and as jointly prayed before us, list the matter on Wednesday, the 28th September, 2016.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER