

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 888/2006

D.R. GOVINDARAJ (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G. GOPALAKRISHNA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 12/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Appellant(s) Mr. H.N. Nagamohan Das, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Nagarjuna, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Basav Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Tejas, S.R. Adv.  
Mr. Amandeep Bawa, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)  
SR.P.A.(TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 888 OF 2006

D.R. GOVINDARAJ (D) BY LRS. ... APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

G. GOPALAKRISHNA ... RESPONDENT S)

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment passed by the High Court.

The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.  
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.  
(AMITAVA ROY)

NEW DELHI  
JANUARY 12, 2017